THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

Board of Supervisors DEPT: **BOARD AGENDA: 5.A.27**

AGENDA DATE: June 26, 2018

File No.

SUBJECT:

ATTEST:

Approval to Reappoint Kathryn Harwell, Ross Briles, Steve Hopper, Josh Bridegroom, William O'Brien, Kris Helton, Doug Murdock, Douglas Van Diepen, Cecil Russell, Dean Fadeff, Greg Vincelet and Tom Changnon to the Stanislaus County Workforce **Development Board**

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS	S: RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0306
On motion of Supervisor _ Chiesa _ and approved by the following vote,	Seconded by Supervisor Olsen
	Monteith, and Vice-Chairman Withrow
Noes: Supervisors:	lone
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: 0	Chairman DeMartini
Abstaining: Supervisor:N	Vone
1) X Approved as recommend	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:5.A.27

AGENDA DATE: June 26, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval to Reappoint Kathryn Harwell, Ross Briles, Steve Hopper, Josh Bridegroom, William O'Brien, Kris Helton, Doug Murdock, Douglas Van Diepen, Cecil Russell, Dean Fadeff, Greg Vincelet and Tom Changnon to the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

 Reappoint Kathryn Harwell, Ross Briles, Steve Hopper, Josh Bridegroom, William O'Brien, Kris Helton, Doug Murdock, Douglas Van Diepen, Cecil Russell, Dean Fadeff, Greg Vincelet and Tom Changnon to the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board to terms ending June 30, 2022.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Workforce Development - Letter





251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 • www.stanworkforce.com • 209-558-2113 • 209-558-2164 Fax

EDARE OF SUPERVISORE

Memo

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Stacy Luna, Workforce Development

Date:

April 25, 2018

Re:

Workforce Development Board Member Re-appointment

Please accept this as an official notice of the following Workforce Development Board (WDB) members' requests to be considered for re-appointment to the WDB:

Kathryn Harwell

Ross Briles

Steve Hopper

Josh Bridegroom

Bill O'Brien

Kris Helton

Doug Murdock

Doug Van Diepen

Cecil Russell

Dean Fadeff

Greg Vincelet

Tom Changnon

Cal Campbell has elected not to be re-appointed as a member of the WDB after his term expires on June 30, 2018.

Please let me know if you need anything further. I can be reached at (209) 595-0556.

Thank you.



Stanislaus County Department of Workforce Development

251 E. Hackett Road, Modesto, CA 95358 • www.stanworkforce.com • 209-558-2113 • 209-558-2164 Fax

HOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Memo

2018 MAY -2 A II: 37

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Stacy Luna, Workforce Development

Date:

May 2, 2018

Re:

Workforce Development Board Member Re-appointment

Michael Alves has elected not to be re-appointed as a member of the WDB after his term expires on June 30, 2018.

Please let me know if you need anything further. I can be reached at (209) 595-0556.

Thank you.